

Position Summary

The Village of Lockland is seeking an energetic and forward-thinking leader to join our staff as the Water Department Director. The Water Department Director reports to the Village Administrator and implements policies while exercising general administrative, decision making and policy oversight of the Water Department. This position functions in both administrative and operational functions of the Water Department.

The ideal candidate will have strong collaborative, management, and decision-making skills, will have a proven record in municipal government with particular attention to: EPA regulation, ground water (well) treatment, water softening, disinfecting, and water distribution.

Requirements

- Class II Water Supply Operator
- Driver's License

Preferred Qualifications

- Five years of experience in water plant operations
- Class III Water Supply Operator.

Benefits

- Salary \$85,000.00
- Public Employees Retirement System
- Longevity Pay after three (3) years
- Medical, Dental, Vision insurance
- Paid Vacation, Sick, and Personal time
- College tuition reimbursement
- Lateral entry employees will be considered with previous municipal service

Community Profile

The Village of Lockland is in Hamilton County, two miles north of the City of Cincinnati and forty miles south of the City of Dayton. Lockland is 1.2 square miles and is home to 3500 residents. The community is located along Interstate 75 and has exciting potential for commercial and industrial growth and redevelopment. The Village provides administrative, fire and emergency medical, parks, police, public works, water, and zoning services.

A resume and cover letter should be submitted to: Douglas Wehmeyer, Interim Village Administrator at 101 N. Cooper Avenue – Lockland, Ohio 45215, or email to dwehmeyer@locklandoh.org. Resumes will be accepted until the position is filled.